City of Racine Top 25 Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions

Name
Jones, Richard M
Wahlen, Kurt S
Haas, Keith E
Moriarity, Richard J
Weber, Robert K
Hansen, Steven C
O'connell, Brian F
Eubanks, Alan
Prideaux, Timm J
Snow, Donnie E
Madisen, James M
Langendorf, Daniel D
Hurley, Steven R
Brown, David L
Knapp, Raymond J
Derks, David G
Friedel, Thomas J
Weitzel, Charles M
Nuttall Ir., Donald E
Filber Ill, George W
Kuzia, Randal E
Schweitzer, Charles A
Letteney, Scott R
Rybarik, David
Pierce, Scott V

*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.

4. "Total Pension Payout" uses IRS life expectancy tables at age 65 = 21 years.

Job
Temporary Position - Public Works

Police Chief (Interim)
General Manager
Fire Chief

City Attorney

Fire Chief

Director Of City Development
Infrastructure Manager

Division Chief - Fire

Director Of Parks, Recreation

Battalion Chief - Fire
Investigator

Police Dept

Finance Director
Police Dept
Investigator

City Administrator
Lieutenants
Investigator
Battalion Chief - Fire
Investigator

Water Dept

Deputy City Attorney
Investigator
Paramedic Captain/7

Total Wages

123,512
111,781
109,661
109,525
109,239
108,743
104,675
101,431
100,308
100,216
100,003
97,941
97,777
97,529
97,406
96,742
96,483
96,098
95,880
95,843
95,779
95,586
94,960
94,736
93,619

Estimated Pension +

112,458
104,247
102,763
102,667
102,468
102,120
98,645
96,033
95,532
95,055
94,884
93,224
93,092
92,892
92,793
92,258
92,050
91,740
91,565
91,535
91,484
91,328
90,824
90,644
89,745

Published by Taxpayers United of America (312) 427-5128 www.taxpayersunitedofamerica.org

Estimated Total
Pension Payout*
2,361,627
2,189,177
2,158,021
2,156,013
2,151,819
2,144,520
2,071,543
2,016,693
2,006,165
1,996,164
1,992,554
1,957,703
1,954,929
1,950,730
1,948,651
1,937,428
1,933,051
1,926,539
1,922,858
1,922,232
1,921,155
1,917,885
1,907,303
1,903,518
1,884,641



