## City of Racine Top 25 Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions

			Estimated Pension +	<b>Estimated Total</b>
Name	Job	<b>Total Wages</b>	Soc. Sec.	Pension Payout*
Jones, Richard M	Temporary Position - Public Works	123,512	112,458	2,361,627
Wahlen, Kurt S	Police Chief (Interim)	111,781	104,247	2,189,177
Haas, Keith E	General Manager	109,661	102,763	2,158,021
Moriarity, Richard J	Fire Chief	109,525	102,667	2,156,013
Weber, Robert K	City Attorney	109,239	102,468	2,151,819
Hansen, Steven C	Fire Chief	108,743	102,120	2,144,520
O'connell, Brian F	Director Of City Development	104,675	98,645	2,071,543
Eubanks, Alan	Infrastructure Manager	101,431	96,033	2,016,693
Prideaux, Timm J	Division Chief - Fire	100,808	95,532	2,006,165
Snow, Donnie E	Director Of Parks, Recreation	100,216	95,055	1,996,164
Madisen, James M	Battalion Chief - Fire	100,003	94,884	1,992,554
Langendorf, Daniel D	Investigator	97,941	93,224	1,957,703
Hurley, Steven R	Police Dept	97,777	93,092	1,954,929
Brown, David L	Finance Director	97,529	92,892	1,950,730
Knapp, Raymond J	Police Dept	97,406	92,793	1,948,651
Derks, David G	Investigator	96,742	92,258	1,937,428
Friedel, Thomas J	City Administrator	96,483	92,050	1,933,051
Weitzel, Charles M	Lieutenants	96,098	91,740	1,926,539
Nuttall Jr., Donald E	Investigator	95,880	91,565	1,922,858
Filber III, George W	Battalion Chief - Fire	95,843	91,535	1,922,232
Kuzia, Randal E	Investigator	95,779	91,484	1,921,155
Schweitzer, Charles A	Water Dept	95,586	91,328	1,917,885
Letteney, Scott R	Deputy City Attorney	94,960	90,824	1,907,303
Rybarik, David	Investigator	94,736	90,644	1,903,518
Pierce, Scott V	Paramedic Captain/7	93,619	89,745	1,884,641

<sup>\*</sup>Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

## Pension Estimate Assumptions:

- 1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.
- 2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%
- 3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.
- 4. "Total Pension Payout" uses IRS life expectancy tables at age 65 = 21 years.